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ARINC Installer, Technician 
Broadband Voice over IP 
Data Cabling Installer 
Fiber Optic Evaluation & Endface Cleaning 
Fiber Optics Designer 
Fiber Optics Installer 
Fiber Optics Installer-Inside Plant 
Fiber Optics Technician 
Fiber Optics Technician-Outside Plant 
Fiber To The Antenna 
SAE Fabricator 
Termination and Testing Technician  
Photonics Technician Operator 
Photonics Technician Specialist 
Specialist in Precision Optics 
Technician in Precision Optics 
 

3C Dynamics 

Stephen Cook, FOI 

120 Water Tank Rd 

Statesville, NC 28677 

704-902-4341 

stephen.cook@3cdynamics.com  

www.3cdynamics.com 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 

AVoptics 

Geoff Proudley 

3 Limber Rd, Lufton Trading Estate 

Yeovil, Somerset BA22 8RR UK 

0-193-547-1606 

Geoff.proudley@avoptics.com 

www.avoptics.com 

*SAE Fabricator (SFF) 

*ARINC Installer, Technician (AFI, AFT) 

 

Advanced Solutions Technical Institute 

Ancil Peters 

#38 El Socorro Main Rd  

San Juan  

Trinidad, West Indies 

ancil@astitnt.com 

www.astitnt.com 

*Fiber Optics Designer (FOD) 

*Fiber Optics Technician Outside Plant (FOT-OSP) 

Advanced Technology Centers 

Rob Stover 

1800 College Crescent 

Virginia Beach, VA 23453 

757-648-5800 

Robert.Stover@vbschools.com 

http://www.vbatc.com 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI)  

*Data Cabling Installer (DCI)  

 

Ameri-Skills 

Burt Price 

4838 Baroque Terrace 

Oceanside, CA 92057 

800-710-7595 

bprice@ameriskillstech.com 

www.ameriskillstech.com 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT) 

 

Amphenol Fiber Systems International  

Brian Shirk, FOT 

1300 N. Central Expressway Ste 100 

Allen, TX 75013 

214-547-2415 

bshirk@fibersystems.com 

www.fibersystems.com 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT) 

 

Apex Optics  
Greyson Knapp, FOT-OSP 
2305 Hwy 6 S. Suite L 
Houston, TX 77077 
832-283-3773 
greyson@apexoptics.com 
www.apexoptics.com 
*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT) 

*Fiber Optics Installer- Outside Plant (FOT-OSP) 

*Fiber Optics Designer (FOD) 
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BTS – Breakthru Training Solutions 

Chris Kehoe 

PO  Box 9328  

Calabasas, CA 91372 

877-463-6232 ext. 773 

ckehoe@BTStraining.com 

www.BTStraining.com 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician - Outside Plant (FOT-OSP)  

 

Brainamics Instituto de Tecnologia Aplicada 

Rodolfo Veloz Pérez 

La Capitanía 80, Oficina 108 

Las Condes, Santiago, Chile 7560890 

569-620-62799 

Rodolfo@brainamics.net 

www.brainamics.net 

*Data Cabling Installer (DCI) 

*Fiber Optics Designer (FOD) 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT) 

*Fiber Optics Installer- Outside Plant (FOT-OSP) 

*Fiber Optic Technician-Inside Plant (FOT-ISP) 

 

Brandman University 

Debra Cruickshank 

16355 Laguna Canyon Rd. 

Irvine, CA 92618 

916-768-1640 

dcruicks@brandman.edu 

www.brandman.edu 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT) 

 

Casper College 

David Arndt 

125 College Dr. 

Casper, WY 82601 

307-268-2521 

darndt@caspercollege.edu 

www.caspercollege.edu 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 

Computer Learning Centre Africa 

Emily Nthiga 

P.O. Box 39932 – 00623  

Nairobi, Kenya 

+254 713 027 191  

Operations@clclearningafrica.com 

www.clclearningafrica.com 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 

Dover Telecommunications Services, Inc. 

Tom Dover 

5292 Postwood Circle 

West Valley, UT 84120 

800-360-1425 

tom@doverts.com 

www.doverts.com 

*Fiber to Any Antenna (FTAA) 

 

ECPI University and Infotec 

Chuck Casbeer, FOD 

100 Constitution Drive 

Virginia Beach, VA 23462  

800-720-9185   

ccasbeer@infotecpro.com 

www.infotecpro.com 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT) 

*Fiber Optics Designer (FOD) 

*Data Cabling Installer (DCI) 

 

EDS Tech Training Sites 

Jeremy Vohs 

8300 Telephone Rd, Ste 20 

Houston, TX 77061 

916-917-7861 

jeremy.vohs@gmail.com 

www.edstech.org 

Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 
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Ericsson Center of Excellence 

Dennis Brown 

4051 N Hwy 121 

Grapevine, TX 76051 

469-910-2457 

dennis.brown@ericsson.com 

www.ericsson.com 

Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 

Fiber Instrument Sales, Inc. 

John Bruno 

161 Clear Road 

Oriskany, NY 13424 

315-737-2157 

jbruno@fissales.com 

www.fiberinstrumentsales.com 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 

FiberOptic.com  

Jessica Stubits 

121 Park Avenue, 

Quakertown, PA 18951  

877-529-9114 

sales@fiberoptic.com 

www.fiberoptic.com 

Data Cabling Installer (DCI)  
*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI)  
*Fiber Optics Technician-Outside Plant (FOT-OSP) 
*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT) 
 

FiberOpto Asia  

Boon Kwee Thiam 

7030 Ang Mo Kio Ave 5, #09-91 Northstar@AMK  

Singapore 569880 

+65 6684 6866 

thiambk@fiberopto.com 

www.fiberopto.com 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 

 

 

 

 

Guam Community College 

Ricky S. Tyquiengco 

#1 Sesame Street 

Mangilao, GU 96913 

Ricky.tyquiengco1@guamcc.edu 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Data Cabling Installer (DCI) 

 

High Tech Regional Training Site 

Carmelo Bezares 

6201 Midway St., Bldg 661 

Sacramento, CA 95828 

916-386-5621 

Carmelo.bezares.civ@mail.mil 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI)   
 

IT Grammar 

Ibrahim Shatila 

Wakf el-Roum building, floor 2, Courniche el-Mazraa 

Beirut, Lebanon 14-6521 

(1) 303364 

ibrahim@itgrammar.com.lb 

www.itgrammar.com.lb 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 
 

Indian Hills Community College  

James Goudy 

525 Grand View 

Ottumwa, IA 52556 

641-919-2045 

j.goudy@indianhills.edu 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI)  

 

Institute for Career Development 

Van Ewert, CETma 

5411 Ramsey Street, Ste C 

Fayetteville, NC 28311 

910-568-5918 

wvewert@yahoo.com 

www.icdfay.org 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT) 
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Irvine Valley College 

Corine Doughty 

15445 Lansdowne Rd 

Tustin, CA 92782 

949-282-2730 

cdoughty@ivc.edu 

*Photonics Technician Operator (PTO) 

*Photonics Technician Specialist (PTS) 

*Technician in Precision Optics (TPO) 

*Specialist in Precision Optics (SPO) 

 

JM Fiber Optics, Inc. 

Kenneth Rivera 

13941 Ramona Ave, Suite A 

Chino, CA 91710 

909-628-3445 

krivera@jmfiberoptics.com 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI)  

*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT)  

 

Kahn Logistics & Communications 

Donald Sanders 

16225 Park Ten Place, Suite 500 

Houston, TX 77084 

713-857-8994 

donaldsanders@kahnlogistics.com 
http://www.kahn-logistics.com/ 
*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI)              

 

KITCO Fiber Optics  

Kevin W Barks 

5269 Cleveland St Ste 109 

Virginia Beach, VA 23462 

757-216-2228 

kevin.barks@kitcofo.com 

www.kitcofo.com 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT) 

*Fiber Optics, ARINC 

 

 

 

 

Light Brigade   

Steve Wolszczak 

8039 S 192nd St., Suite 100 

Kent, WA  98032 

800-451-7128  

Steve.W@lightbrigade.com 

www.lightbrigade.com 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician – Inside Plant (FOT-ISP) 

*Fiber Optics Technician Outside Plant (FOSP) 

*Fiber to the Antenna (FTTA) 

 

Marcraft 

Charles “Chuck” Brooks 

2445 Robertson Dr. 

Richland, WA 99354 

800-441-6006 

http://www.marcraft.com/ 

chuckb@marcraft.com 

*Data Cabling Installer (DCI)  

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI)  

 

Mentoring to Manhood  

2342 Vermont Ave., Unit 1  

Hyattsville, MD 20785  

301-346-0795  

https://communityyouthadvance.org/m2m/ 

*Data Cabling Installer (DCI) 

 

Metacom Technological Training Center 

Rodolfo Veloz Pérez 

Condor 750, 2
nd

 floor 

Santiago, Metropolitana Chile 8330449 

(56) 228628017 

rveloz@metacom.cl 

www.cetmetacomm.cl 

Fiber Optics Designer (FOD) 
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Quality Controllers 

Anselm Barrett 

LP# 54 Edna Hill 

Bon Air, Arouca, Trinidad and Tobago 

868-793-2920 

qcontrollersco@gmail.com 
www.qcontrollersco.com 

* Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 
 

Rappahannock Community College 

Jason Perry 
447 N. Main Street 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482 
804-758-6751 
jperry@rappahannock.edu  
www.rappahannock.edu  
*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 
 

SBCS Global Learning Institute 

Devanand Mastay 

53-54 Sagan Drive, Champ Fleur 

Trinidad, West Indies 

868-663-7227x1091 

devanandm@sbcstnt.com 

www.sbcs.edu.tt  

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI)  

*Fiber Optics Technician-Outside Plant (FOT-OSP) 

 

Salt Lake Community College  

Gilbert Ulibarri, FOI 

Westpointe Center 

2150 W Dauntless Ave 

Salt Lake City, UT 84116 

801-957-2155 

Gilbert.Ulibarri@slcc.edu 

www.slcc.edu 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Splicer Lease School 

Marcus Williams, FOT 

440 Benmar Dr., Suite 3025 

Houston, TX 77060 

757-375-0819 

marcus_t_williams@yahoo.com 

www.thesplicerlease.org/training 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT)  

 

Texas State Technical College  

Dan Bodnar, FOI, DCI 

Telecommunications Technology 

1902 N. Loop 499 

Harlingen, TX 78550 

956-364-5178 

Dan.bodnar@harlingen.tstc.edu 

www.harlingen.tstc.edu 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Data Cabling Installer (DCI) 

 

Ting 

Erin Donahue 

1819 Broadway St 

Charlottesville, VA 22902 

(434) 327-8856 

edonahue@ting.com 

www.ting.com 

**Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 

Training Grounds Inc. 

Lori Brown  

3526 Stanton Rd SE 

Washington, DC 20020 

(202) 678-8201 

info@traininggroundsdmv.org 

http://traininggroundsdmv.org/ 

*Data Cabling Installer (DCI) 
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Tyonek Manufacturing Group, Inc. 

Janene Stinson 
229 Palmer Rd 
Madison, AL 35758 
256-258-6200 

jstinson@tyonek.com 

www.tyonek.com 

* Fiber Optic Evaluation & Endface Cleaning (FEEC) 

 

Ultimate Knowledge Institute 

Chad Logue 

17470 N Pacesetter Way 
Scottsdale, AZ 85255 
ChadLogue@ultimateknowledge.com 

www.UltimateKnowledge.com 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI)   

 
Universidad Ana G. Mendez 

School of Science, Technology and Environment 

Dr. Jonathan S. Friedman 

PO Box 21150 

San Juan, PR 00928 

787-766-1717 x 6617 

www.suagm.edu/prpi 

jsfriedman@suagm.edu 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 
VanTek Consulting LLC 
Keith Van Wemmer 
18523 E. Peachtree Blvd 
Queen Creek, AZ 85142 
480-359-7004 
Keith@VanTekConsulting.net 

www.VanTekConsulting.net 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician-Outside Plant (FOT-OSP) 

 

Wharton County Junior College 

JB Groves, III, FOI, ITS 

5333 FM 1640 Rd 

Richmond, TX 77469 

281-239-1554 

jbgroves@wcjc.edu 

www.wcjc.edu 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

Wisconsin Indianhead Technical College  
Paul Kostner, FOT 
1900 College Drive 
Rice Lake, WI 54868 
715-234-7082 
paul.kostner@witc.edu 
www.witc.edu 
*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optic Technician – Outside Plant (FOT –OSP) 

*Data Cabling Installer (DCI) 

*Termination and Testing Technician (TTT) 

 

ETA Approved  

Military Courses: 
 

United States Air Force 
Bagram AFB Afghanistan 

CECOM 

Joshua M Jackson 

904-828-9967 

joshua.m.jackson12.ctr@mail.mil 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 

Barksdale AFB 

Base Trng & Education Svcs 

2MSS/DPE 

James Merryman 

723 Douhet Drive 

Barksdale AFB, LA 71110-2429 

318-456-4981 

james.merryman@barksdale.af.mil 

www.barksdale.af.mil 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 
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Goodfellow AFB  

Air Education & Training Command  

316th TRS/DOBB, 17th Training Wing 

156 Marauder Street 

Goodfellow AFB, TX 76908-5000 

325-654-3988 

Jesse Anderson  

jesse.anderson@goodfellow.af.mil 

www.goodfellow.af.mil 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 

MacDill AFB 

6
th

 Communications Squadron 

TSgt Matthew Kidwell 

7813 Hangar Loop Dr 

MacDill AFB, FL 33621 

813-828-2033 

Matthew.kidwell@us.af.mil 

www.macdill.af.mil 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician Outside Plant (FOT-OSP)   

 

Sheppard AFB 

364th TRS/TTKMS 

Steven Baker 

Building 1950 Room 107 

Sheppard AFB, TX 76311 

940-676-5543 

Steven.baker.22@us.af.mil 

www.sheppard.af.mil 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 
United States Army 
Camp Arifjan, Kuwait 
Arcent Signal University 

Jess W Alexander 

803-257-6143 

jess.w.alexander@gmail.com 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 
 
 
 
 

Camp Arifjan, Kuwait 
CECOM TSD 

Joshua M Jackson 
904-828-9967 

joshua.m.jackson12.ctr@mail.mil 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 
Fort Carson 
Iron Horse Signal University 

John P Enos 

6001 Wetzel Ave 
Fort Carson, CO 80913 
571-296-6161 
enojo4@gmail.com 
www.carson.army.mil 
*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 
Fort Campbell 
CECOM PSV 

Darrell Coffman 

Fort Campbell 

7966 Loop Rd 

Fort Campbell, KY 42223 

931-547-7817 

darrell.w.coffman.ctr@mail.mil 

www.campbell.army.mil 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 
Fort Campbell 
Oscar Campos 
Fort Campbell, KY 42223 
931-249-7875 
camposo62@gmail.com 
www.campbell.army.mil 
*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 
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Fort Gordon   

US Army Signal Center 

Regimental Non-Commissioned Officers Academy 

David Simon 

Saltzman Hall Bld #29811 

Fort Gordon, GA 30905 

706-791-1151 

David.simonsr@us.army.mil 

www.gordon.army.mil 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT) 

 
Fort Gordon   
OEMDT 
Aaron AW Jones 
Fort Gordon, GA 30905 
405-412-5691 
aaron.a.jones38.mil@mail.mil 
www.gordon.army.mil 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT)  

 
Fort Hood  
Signal University 
Jeffrey M Jones 

254-423-8938 
jeffrey.m.jones60.ctr@mail.mil 
www.hood.army.mil 
Fort Hood, TX 76544 
*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 
Fort Stewart  
Pacific Signal University 
Scott B Teder 

762-207-3979 

scottteder@gmail.com 

www.stewart.army.mil 

Fort Stewart, GA 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI)  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Joint Base Lewis/McChord 
Courage University, G6 I Corps 
Jason L Brumet 

930 Tacoma Avenue S 

Tacoma, WA 98402 

509-989-9503 

jason.brumet@gmail.com 

www.lewis-mcchord.army.mil 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 
United States Navy 
Fleet Training Center - San Diego 

3975 Norman Scott Rd Suite 1 

PO Box 368035 

San Diego, CA 92136-5588 

619-556-8548 

www.netc.navy.mil/centers/tscsd 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

 

Fleet Training Center - Norfolk   

Fiber Optics, Code N752, BLDG N25 

Norfolk, VA 23511  

757-444-1262 ext 3043 

*Fiber Optics Installer (FOI) 

*Fiber Optics Technician (FOT) 
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